Amend CSHB 1077 as follows:

- (1) Strike page 2, lines 9-10, and substitute the following:
- (1) from one plot to another plot in the same cemetery $\underline{\underline{\textit{if}}}$ the cemetery:
- (A) is a family, fraternal, or community cemetery that is not larger than 10 acres;
- (B) is owned or operated by an unincorporated association of plot owners not operated for profit;
- (C) is owned or operated by a church, a religious society or denomination, or an entity solely administering the temporalities of a church or religious society or denomination; or
- (D) is a public cemetery owned by this state, a county, or a municipality;
 - (2) On page 2, line 11, strike " $\left[\frac{(2)}{(2)}\right]$ " and substitute "(2)".
- (3) On page 2, line 14, strike "(2) [(3)]" and substitute "(3)".
 - (4) On page 2, line 16, strike " $\underline{\text{(3)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(4)}}$ ".